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VINTAGE AUTOMOBILE RACING
[y

ASSOCIATION OF

Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix

Sorted on Laps |

Toyo Tires F1600

R11 - Race 1

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:48:10

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
17/06/2017 16:18-
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Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm Lap Hometown Make Sponsor
1 1 99  Craig Willis F1600B 1 21:18.226 1:54.044 6 Georgetown ON 1991 Aero 2\Ford Willis Racing
2 2 12  Graham Lobban F1600B 11 21:56.653 38.427 1:54.555 11 Cambridge ON 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda Grand River Physiotherapy
3 1 93 Parker Thompson F1600A 1 21:57.209 38.983  1:54.833 11 RedDeerAB 2015 Spectrum 014\Honda Exclusive autosport
4 2 3 BenHurst F1600A 11 2223444 1.05218  1:58.788 10 Oakville ON 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
5 3 2 Mikhail Goikhberg F1600A 11 22:37.059 1:18.833  1:59.725 9 NorthVancouver BC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
6 4 92 Dev Gore F1600A 11 22:48.189  1:29.963 1:59.676 10 Atlanta GA 2014 Spectrum 014\Honda Exclusive Autosport
7 5 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 11 2248325 1:30.099  2:00.055 10 Caledon ON 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda Deep Thought
8 6 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 11 23:00.533  1:42.307 2:03.411 10 Hamilton ON 2012 Piper DF5\Honda Burloak Cycle, Jones Tool and Mact
9 3 8 David Graham F1600B 1 23:12.737  1:54511  2:.02492 10 BarieON 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford Budget
10 7 63 Gord Ross F1600A 11 23:16.100 1:57.874  2:02.278 9 Woodstock ON 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Britain West Motorsport
11 8 71 Shane Jantzi F1600A 10 21:46.723 1lap  2:01.336 10 AyrON 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda Faul Farms/Maizex Seeds Inc.
12 9 22 Duncan Murdoch F1600A 10  21:49.050 1lap 205706 10 Saint-Lambert QC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford Murdoch Racing
13 4 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 10 21:53.209 1lap  2:07.658 10 Mississauga ON 1982 Van Diemen RF82\Ford Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
14 5 11 James Britnell F1600B 10 21:54.506 1lap  2:08.096 8 BelleRiverON 1970 Hawke DL2\Ford Engauge Racing
15 10 40 Tony Cove F1600A 10  22:15.130 1lap  2:07.474 9 OshawaON 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford Cove Dental
16 " 5 David Taylor F1600A 10  22:28.990 1lap  2:10.301 8 Waterdown ON 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda Vallis Motor Sport
17 12 64 Jason Sharpe F1600A 10 22:31.933 1lap  2:08.913 8 BoltonON 2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda Britain West / Stoneridge Specialty |
18 6 69  Bruce Kitchen F1600B 10  22:56.471 1lap 2111661 4 BrantfordON 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford Kitchen Automotive
19 13 33 Danby Crowder F1600A 9  21:21.393 2laps 214817 5 OdessaON 2013 Spectrum 014\Honda Gearhead Motorsport
20 7 96 Noel Castell F1600B 9 2144736 2Llaps  2:20465 5 WaterlooON 1974 Zink Z10\Ford Airbuz Racing
21 14 28 Ross Smith F1600A 9  23.09.664 2laps  2:26.681 9 Pointe Claire QC 2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda
22 15 4 Roman De Angelis F1600A 7 13:46.581 4laps  1:55.513 7 BelleRiver ON 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
DNF DNF 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 4 8:59.411 DNF  2:04.374 3 Mississauga ON 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford SJB Racing
DNF DNF 44  Alexander Zeller F1600A 3 8:53.558 DNF  2:30.156 2 OrleansON 2000 Van Diemen RF00\Ford Zeller Racing
DNF DNF 25 Mike Lee F1600B 2 6:15.549 DNF 2:46.444 2 EastYork ON 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford Blue Gates Productions
DNF DNF 35 James Lindsay F1600B 3.679 DNF 0  Waterford ON 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford
Not classified
DNS DNS 6 Kieran Murphy F1600B DNS 0 Toronto ON 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford KMM Inc
DNS DNS 06 Brent McPhail F1600B DNS 0 Belle River ON 1970 Hawke DL2A\Ford Engauge Racing
DNS DNS 50 Michael McGregor F1600B DNS 0 Brantford ON 1977 Lola T440\Ford Eye Wise Driving
Announcements
Car #6: No Transponder Hits
Car #92: Pass under Yellow - Moved to 22nd Position of Grid
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
38.427 122.590 1:54.044 124.910 99 - Craig Willis

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Rodger Falconer

Chair of Stewards: George McCullough
Printed: 19/06/2017 20:45:21
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VINTAGE AUTOMOBILE RACING
ASSOCIATION OF CANADA

Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix

Toyo Tires F1600
R11 - Race 1

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:48:10

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
17/06/2017 16:18-
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Lap Lap Tm
2:08.337
2:06.843
2:11.525
2:02.982
2:05.085
2:02.278
2:03.479
2:02.584
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(71) Shane Jantzi

Diff Time of Day

+6.059 16:56:51.719
+4.565 16:58:58.562
+9.247 17:01:10.087
+0.704 17:03:13.069
+2.807 17:05:18.154

17:07:20.432
+1.201 17:09:23.911
+0.306 17:11:26.495

1 2:31.616
2:15.378
2:15.977
2:06.442
2:08.781
2:02.871
2:03.585
2:03.048
2:09.091
2:01.336
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(22) Duncan Murdoch

+30.280 16:50:50.609
+14.042 16:53:05.987
+14.641 16:55:21.964
+5.106 16:57:28.406
+7.445 16:59:37.187
+1.535 17:01:40.058
+2.249 17:03:43.643
+1.712 17:05:46.691
+7.755 17:07:55.782
17:09:57.118

1 2:21.821
2:12.626
2:12.145
2:10.486
2:09.386
2:09.172
2:11.407
2:06.463
2:07.320
2:05.706
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(82) Bill Tebbutt

+16.115 16:50:34.734
+6.920 16:52:47.360
+6.439 16:54:59.505
+4.780 16:57:09.991
+3.680 16:59:19.377
+3.466 17:01:28.549
+5.701 17:03:39.956
+0.757 17:05:46.419
+1.614 17:07:53.739

17:09:59.445

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(99) Craig Willis
1 1:58.180 +4.136 16:50:08.835
2 1:57.367 +3.323 16:52:06.202
3 1:56.415 +2.371 16:54:02.617
4 1:56.201 +2.157 16:55:58.818
5 1:55.461 +1.417 16:57:54.279
6 1:54.044 16:59:48.323
7 1:55.677 +1.633 17:01:44.000
8 1:54.350 +0.306 17:03:38.350
9 1:55.583 +1.539 17:05:33.933
10 1:55.950 +1.906 17:07:29.883
1" 1:58.738 +4.694 17:09:28.621
(12) Graham Lobban
1 2:06.357 +11.802 16:50:17.452
2 2:02.235 +7.680 16:52:19.687
3 1:59.864 +5.309 16:54:19.551
4 1:59.043 +4.488 16:56:18.594
5 2:01.666 +7.111 16:58:20.260
6 1:57.413 +2.858 17:00:17.673
7 1:58.868 +4.313 17:02:16.541
8 1:58.230 +3.675 17:04:14.771
9 2:00.864 +6.309 17:06:15.635
10 1:56.858 +2.303 17:08:12.493
1" 1:54.555 17:10:07.048
(93) Parker Thompson
1 2:07.289 +12.456 16:50:17.684
2 2:03.099 +8.266 16:52:20.783
3 1:59.458 +4.625 16:54:20.241
4 1:58.513 +3.680 16:56:18.754
5 2:02.026 +7.193 16:58:20.780
6 1:57.799 +2.966 17:00:18.579
7 1:57.088 +2.255 17:02:15.667
8 2:03.896 +9.063 17:04:19.563
9 1:56.508 +1.675 17:06:16.071
10 1:56.700 +1.867 17:08:12.771
1 1:54.833 17:10:07.604
(3) Ben Hurst
1 2:07.812 +9.024 16:50:19.341
2 2:08.302 +9.514 16:52:27.643
3 2:01.729 +2.941 16:54:29.372
4 2:01.040 +2.252 16:56:30.412
5 2:02.335 +3.547 16:58:32.747
6 1:59.704 +0.916 17:00:32.451
7 2:01.850 +3.062 17:02:34.301
8 2:00.573 +1.785 17:04:34.874
9 1:59.166 +0.378 17:06:34.040
10 1:58.788 17:08:32.828
1 2:01.011 +2.223 17:10:33.839
(2) Mikhail Goikhberg
1 2:01.621 +1.896 16:50:12.352
2 2:02.980 +3.255 16:52:15.332
3 2:00.928 +1.203 16:54:16.260
4 2:01.462 +1.737 16:56:17.722
5 2:24.083 +24.358 16:58:41.805
6 2:00.237 +0.512 17:00:42.042
7 2:00.051 +0.326 17:02:42.093

2:16.738
2:09.620
2:08.661
2:09.788
2:10.160
2:12.376
2:11.290
2:12.215
2:11.696
2:07.658
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(11) James Britnell

+9.080 16:50:30.140
+1.962 16:52:39.760
+1.003 16:54:48.421
+2.130 16:56:58.209
+2.502 16:59:08.369
+4.718 17:01:20.745
+3.632 17:03:32.035
+4.557 17:05:44.250
+4.038 17:07:55.946

17:10:03.604

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
8 2:01.516 +1.791 17:04:43.609
9 1:59.725 17:06:43.334

10 2:01.073 +1.348 17:08:44.407

11 2:03.047 +3.322 17:10:47.454

(92) Dev Gore
1 2:19.424 +19.748 16:50:30.642
2 2:06.764 +7.088 16:52:37.406
3 2:02.843 +3.167 16:54:40.249
4 2:02.729 +3.053 16:56:42.978
5 2:02.358 +2.682 16:58:45.336
6 2:00.104 +0.428 17:00:45.440
7 1:59.679 +0.003 17:02:45.119
8 2:00.744 +1.068 17:04:45.863
9 2:12.581 +12.905 17:06:58.444
10 1:59.676 17:08:58.120
11 2:00.464 +0.788 17:10:58.584
(42) Keith Lobban
1 2:19.441 +19.386 16:50:31.784
2 2:07.530 +7.475 16:52:39.314
3 2:03.263 +3.208 16:54:42.577
4 2:02.701 +2.646 16:56:45.278
5 2:05.239 +5.184 16:58:50.517
6 2:01.450 +1.395 17:00:51.967
7 2:01.957 +1.902 17:02:53.924
8 2:01.630 +1.575 17:04:55.554
9 2:02.119 +2.064 17:06:57.673
10 2:00.055 17:08:57.728
11 2:00.992 +0.937 17:10:58.720
(23) Connor Wagland
1 2:08.765 +5.354 16:50:20.748
2 2:07.998 +4.587 16:52:28.746
3 2:05.943 +2.532 16:54:34.689
4 2:05.389 +1.978 16:56:40.078
5 2:07.050 +3.639 16:58:47.128
6 2:04.026 +0.615 17:00:51.154
7 2:03.669 +0.258 17:02:54.823
8 2:03.680 +0.269 17:04:58.503
9 2:03.440 +0.029 17:07:01.943
10 2:03.411 17:09:05.354
11 2:05.574 +2.163 17:11:10.928
(8) David Graham
1 2:05.942 +3.450 16:50:17.670
2 2:11.513 +9.021 16:52:29.183
3 2:08.161 +5.669 16:54:37.344
4 2:07.719 +5.227 16:56:45.063
5 2:07.079 +4.587 16:58:52.142
6 2:06.868 +4.376 17:00:59.010
7 2:05.823 +3.331 17:03:04.833
8 2:06.142 +3.650 17:05:10.975
9 2:06.587 +4.095 17:07:17.562
10 2:02.492 17:09:20.054
11 2:03.078 +0.586 17:11:23.132
(63) Gord Ross
1 2:14.251 +11.973 16:50:30.056
2 2:07.207 +4.929 16:52:37.263
3 2:06.119 +3.841 16:54:43.382

1 2:19.173 +11.077 16:50:33.786
2 2:11.710 +3.614 16:52:45.496
3 2:10.075 +1.979 16:54:55.571
4 2:08.271 +0.175 16:57:03.842
5 2:10.332 +2.236 16:59:14.174
6 2:10.510 +2.414 17:01:24.684
7 2:13.271 +5.175 17:03:37.955
8 2:08.096 17:05:46.051
9 2:10.693 +2.597 17:07:56.744
10 2:08.157 +0.061 17:10:04.901
(40) Tony Cove
1 2:28.223 +20.749 16:50:45.889
2 2:18.473 +10.999 16:53:04.362
3 2:13.264 +5.790 16:55:17.626

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Rodger Falconer

Chair of Stewards: George McCullough
Printed: 19/06/2017 20:46:11
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VINTAGE AUTOMOBILE RACING
ASSOCIATION OF CANADA

Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix

Toyo Tires F1600

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
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R11 - Race 1 17/06/2017 16:18-
Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:48:10
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm
4 2:10.974 +3.500 16:57:28.600 6 2:23.705 +3.240 17:02:48.555
5 2:12.197 +4.723 16:59:40.797 7 2:21.737 +1.272 17:05:10.292
6 2:08.442 +0.968 17:01:49.239 8 2:23.315 +2.850 17:07:33.607
7 2:11.059 +3.585 17:04:00.298 9 2:21.524 +1.059 17:09:55.131
8 2:08.761 +1.287 17:06:09.059
9 2:07.474 17:08:16.533 (28) Ross Smith
10 2:08.992 +1.518 17:10:25.525 1 2:35.770 +9.089 16:50:51.285
2 2:27.429 +0.748 16:53:18.714
(5) David Taylor 3 3:01.463 +34.782 16:56:20.177
1 2:30.296 +19.995 16:50:47.675 4 2:33.772 +7.091 16:58:53.949
2 2:14.638 +4.337 16:53:02.313 5 2:28.091 +1.410 17:01:22.040
3 2:13.515 +3.214 16:55:15.828 6 2:31.426 +4.745 17:03:53.466
4 2:10.583 +0.282 16:57:26.411 7 2:31.004 +4.323 17:06:24.470
5 2:13.325 +3.024 16:59:39.736 8 2:28.908 +2.227 17:08:53.378
6 2:11.105 +0.804 17:01:50.841 9 2:26.681 17:11:20.059
7 2:14.653 +4.352 17:04:05.494
8 2:10.301 17:06:15.795 (4) Roman De Angelis
9 2:10.427 +0.126 17:08:26.222 1 2:02.709 +7.196 16:50:13.592
10 2:13.163 +2.862 17:10:39.385 2 1:58.558 +3.045 16:52:12.150
3 1:56.786 +1.273 16:54:08.936
(64) Jason Sharpe 4 1:57.874 +2.361 16:56:06.810
1 2:17.747 +8.834 16:50:32.153 5 1:57.066 +1.553 16:58:03.876
2 2:33.245 +24.332 16:53:05.398 6 1:57.587 +2.074 17:00:01.463
3 2:16.914 +8.001 16:55:22.312 7 1:55.513 17:01:56.976
4 2:14.285 +5.372 16:57:36.597
5 2:13.183 +4.270 16:59:49.780 (41) Steve Bodrug
6 2:12.657 +3.744 17:02:02.437 1 2:08.799 +4.425 16:50:21.192
7 2:11.897 +2.984 17:04:14.334 2 2:07.713 +3.339 16:52:28.905
8 2:08.913 17:06:23.247 3 2:04.374 16:54:33.279
9 2:09.510 +0.597 17:08:32.757 4 2:36.527 +32.153 16:57:09.806
10 2:09.571 +0.658 17:10:42.328
(44) Alexander Zeller
(69) Bruce Kitchen 1 2:32.030 +1.874 16:50:46.245
1 2:33.714 +22.053 16:50:52.736 2 2:30.156 16:53:16.401
2 2:21.812 +10.151 16:53:14.548 p3 3:47.552 +1:17.396 16:57:03.953
3 2:16.274 +4.613 16:55:30.822
4 2:11.661 16:57:42.483 (25) Mike Lee
5 2:13.040 +1.379 16:59:55.523 pt 3:25.984 +39.540 16:51:39.500
6 2:14.140 +2.479 17:02:09.663 p2 2:46.444 16:54:25.944
7 2:15.022 +3.361 17:04:24.685
8 2:12.354 +0.693 17:06:37.039
9 2:12.763 +1.102 17:08:49.802
10 2:17.064 +5.403 17:11:06.866
(33) Danby Crowder
1 2:41.756 +26.939 16:50:53.787
2 2:22.714 +7.897 16:53:16.501
3 2:19.249 +4.432 16:55:35.750
4 2:21.629 +6.812 16:57:57.379
5 2:14.817 17:00:12.196
6 2:18.940 +4.123 17:02:31.136
7 2:15.775 +0.958 17:04:46.911
8 2:28.704 +13.887 17:07:15.615
9 2:16.173 +1.356 17:09:31.788
(96) Noel Castell
1 2:36.871 +16.406 16:50:53.333
2 2:26.176 +5.711 16:53:19.509
3 2:23.110 +2.645 16:55:42.619
4 2:21.766 +1.301 16:58:04.385
5 2:20.465 17:00:24.850

Diff Time of Day

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Rodger Falconer

Chair of Stewards: George McCullough
Printed: 19/06/2017 20:46:11
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

VINTAGE AUTOMOBILE RACING
ASSOCIATION OF GANA

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix Lapchart
Toyo Tires F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R11 - Race 1 17/06/2017 16:18- ......

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:48:10

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 M

Parker Thompson (93) 1 93 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99
Craig Willis (99) 2 99 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 12 12 12
Mikhail Goikhberg (2) 3 2 4 2 2 2 12 12 93 93 93 93 93
Roman De Angelis (4) 4 4 12 12 12 12 93 93 12 3 3 3 3
Graham Lobban (12) 5 12 8 93 93 93 3 3 3 2 2 2

Dev Gore (92) 6 92 93 3 3 3 2 2 2 92 42 42 92
Ben Hurst (3) 7 3 3 23 41 23 92 92 92 42 92 92 42
David Graham (8) 8 8 23 41 23 92 23 23 42 23 23 23 23
Connor Wagland (23) 9 23 41 8 8 8 42 42 23 8 8 8 8
Danby Crowder (33) 10 33 63 63 92 42 8 8 8 63 63 63 63
Keith Lobban (42) 11 42 82 92 42 63 63 63 63 82 22 71
Steve Bodrug (41) 12 41 92 42 63 82 82 82 82 11 71 22
Duncan Murdoch (22) 13 22 42 82 82 11 11 11 11 22 82 82

Bill Tebbutt (82) 14 82 64 11 11 41 22 22 22 71 11 1

Mike Lee (25) 15 25 11 22 22 22 71 71 71 40 40 40
James Lindsay (35) 16 35 22 5 5 5 5 40 40 5 5 5
Alexander Zeller (44) 17 44 40 40 40 71 40 5 5 64 64 64
Jason Sharpe (64) 18 64 44 64 71 40 64 64 64 69 69 69
James Britnell (11) 19 11 5 71 64 64 69 69 69 33 33

Ross Smith (28) 20 28 71 69 69 69 33 33 33 96 96

Gord Ross (63) 21 63 28 44 33 33 96 96 96 28 28

Noel Castell (96) 22 96 69 33 96 96 28 28 28

David Taylor (5) 23 5 96 28 28 28

Tony Cove (40) 24 40 33 96 44

Shane Jantzi (71) 25 7125 25

Bruce Kitchen (69) 26 69

- 27

- 28

- 29

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Rodger Falconer www.mylaps.com
Chair of Stewards: George McCullough Licensed to: Canadian Timing Association
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